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P.0. Box 3090
Berkeley, California 94703

October 11, 1995

Susan Hugo

Alameda Cournty Department Of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

Dear Susan:

Hi! I'm sending you herein the Accutite report
on the removal of my underground storage tank at 489
43rd Street in Oakland, California.

What's next? Thankyou!

erely yours,

R,

Ronn Simpso

(510) 658-9006



Contractor’s License #643881

Accutite Environmental Engineering

35 So Linden Avenue, South San Frangisco, CA 94080-6407  Tel(415)952-5551  Fax: {415}952-7631

RECAC E. 4 E

REPORT
ON THE
REMOVAL OF ONE
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
AT 489 43RD STREET
IN OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Qlas jas

Tank Testing: (415) 952-0327
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Contractor's License #643881 Accutite Environmental Engineering

35 So. Linden Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6407  Tel:(415) 952-5551  Fax:(415)952-7631 Tank Testing (415)952-0327

September 25, 1995

Mr. Ronn Simpson
P.O. Box 3090
Berkeley, California 94703

SUBJECT: REMOVAL OF ONE 1,000-GALLON UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK AT 489 43RD
STREET IN OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Simpson:

This report summarizes the field activities and analytical findings for the removal of one
underground storage tank (UST) at 489 43rd Street in Oakland, California (Figure 1). This UST
was a 1,000-gallon gasoline tank. The UST was a single wall, non-wrapped steel tank.
PERMITTING

Prior to the tank excavation, Accutite obtained tank removal permits from the Alameda County
Department of Environmenta! Health {ACDEH) and from the City of Oakland. Also, Accutite

notified the Bay Area Air Quality Management District and Underground Service Alert (USA).
Copies of the permits are provided in Attachment A.

TANK REMOVAL ACTIVITIES

On September 18, 1995, Accutite removed the UST (Figure 1). The UST was emptied prior to the
tank removal activities. Acculite excavated,. uncovered the UST, and inerted its interior by using
COzdry ice. The Lower Explosion Limit (LEL) and oxygen content were measured by a Gas-Tech
meter. Mr. Larry James of the City of Oakiand Fire Department and Ms. Eva Chu of the ACDEH
witnessed the tank removal. Ms. Chu inspected the UST. Several holes were observed on the
UST shell. Soil odor and staining were noticed during the tank removal. No ground water was
encountered. The soil under the former UST was clay.

Subsequently, the UST was transported to the Erickson Inc. facility in Richmond California, where
the UST was steam cleaned, cut and recycled as scrap metal. The UST was accompanied by
Hazardous Waste Manifest No. 95592924, Copies of the manifest and the certificate of tank
destruction are included in Attachrnent B.

SoiL SAMPLING

After the UST removal, Accutite's engineer collected a total of four soil samples  These samples
are described as follows

¢ Soll sample GAW-1-10 5" was collected from the west end, approximately 105 feet below
surface grade (approximately 1 foot below the bottom of the UST)



4 Soil sample GAE-1-11' was collected from the east end, approximately 11 feet below surface
grade (approximately 1.5 feet below the bottomn of the UST).

+ Soil sample GAM-1-13' was collected from the middle, approximately 13 feet below surface
grade (approximately 3.5 feet below the bottom of the UST).

4 Soil sample Stok-1 was collected from the sail stockpile generated from the UST removal.
The attached Figure 1 shows the sampling locations.

All samples were collected from the backhoe bucket by driving clean brass tubes into the soil,
using a rubber mallet. Samples were compiletely filled with soil to avoid head space and loss of
volatiles. Samples were then covered with aluminum foif, capped, and taped.

The samples were shipped in an ice chest, accompanied by a chain of custody to North State
Environmental Laboratory (A State of California Certified Laboratory). All samples were analyzed
for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gascline (TPH-G); Benzene, Toluene, Ethyt Benzene, and
Xylenes (BTEX), with Methyl t-butyl ether (MTBE) distinction; for Total Petroleum hydrocarbons as
Diesel (TPH-D); and for total lead.

ANALYTICAL FINDINGS

The analytical findings of the collected samples are summarized in the Table below. Locations of
the samples are depicted in Figure 1. The laboratory results are included in Attachment C.

GAWIG05 | 150 5.

GAE-1-11" 14 0.090

GAM-1-13' 1,900 N.D.>*

STOK-1 13 N.D.

*ppm = Parts per million or mg/kg
=N.D.= Non detect or below the detection limit

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

4+ Both Diesel and Gascline were detected in significant levels in the samples collected from
under the UST.

+ The tank owner is required to send a copy of the attached report 1o the following agency:

Ms Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Department of Environmental Heailth (ACDEH)
Division of Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor

Alameda, California 94502
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LIMITATIONS:

Our services consist of professional opinions, conclusions and recommendations made today in
accordance with generally accepted engineering principles and practices. This warranty is in lieu
of all other warranties either expressed or implied. Accutite’s liability is limited to the dollar amount
of the work performed.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our services. If you have any questions, please
call me at (415) 952-5551.

Sincerely,
Accutite Environmental Engineering

ﬂ E/gp/
Sami Malaeb, P.E., R.

Project Manager

) AccuTiTe
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ACCUTITE ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
35 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

TITLE: REMOVAL OF A 1,000-GALLON GASOLINE
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

FIGURE 1 \

DRAWNBY: gm

APPROXIMATE SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET ;4

SITE: 489 43RD STREET
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

SOQELC

DATE:  9/18/95

REVISED:
1 /
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PHOTO #2: Tank Transprrtaticon




ATTACHMENT A

PERMITS
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Excavation Permit Granted Neo

C|TY OF OAKLAND Tank Permit

Permit to Excavate and Install, Repair, or Remove Inflammable Liquid Tanks, v, 9930
Oskland, California, __JuUne 16 1995

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO RHHE  remove XHHHYN Sasoline tank and sxcavate commencing______ feet inlidmﬂllnc

o § .
on the_ WSt iy o Telegraph Avenue A*:::z. Estimategd; 50' of_43rd Street SA'::'“
. Str.
Houu Now_é_('?;tk,ﬂ}:g___b_t_‘g?e,,t,, Av:::. Pr.;.nf sforgg.___E_.tBRtv 500 Eal- Reg. GaS. UST-
opcate Plata/DBA Brand X Addrass_E:0. Box 3090 Berkeley Phane._858-9006
Apphicant__fccutite Environmental Address_ 33 So. Linden Ave, Phone_ 252-5551
So, San Francisco, CA 94080
Uimensions of sireet [sidewalk] surface to be disturbed X Number of Tanh.__l.._.Cmaclfy 200 Gatlons, sach,
R ks
This Permit Is granted in accordance with sxisting City Ordinances.
Owner hereby agrees to remove tanks on discontinuance of use or when notified by the City Authorities. .
When installing, ramoving or repairing tanks, no open flame to be on or near premises,
Approved . _ . . _ — .- N
Fire Marshal
Approved _ __ - .-
Dreinage Division Engineering Dept.
w E
EXCAVATING PERMIT
Issued in accordance with Ord, Neo, 278 CMS, Sec. 6-2.04
_ s wm— o~ ———_square feet of digging or removal granted. s
CERTIFICATE OF TANK AND EQUIPMENT INSPECTION
The receipt of $._.  _ . __ - — -specisl deposit Is hereby acknowledged. Inspected and possod on 1

GENERAL DEPOSIT.
" BUREAU OF PERMITS AND LICENSES, By

! Fire Marshal

—-

pou il
Inspection Fes Paid - - - - ... . ":Q%JMJ_QL_____“ N o T l c E
b Clemons' ' é/efé;/ﬁ% Rec. #725316 Before Covering Tanks, Above Certificate Must Be Signed.
Roceived by - FINE PREVENTION BUREAU * ck. #1863 When ready for inspection notify Fire Provention Bureow, 273-38%1

THIS PERMIT MUST BE LEFT ON THE WORK AS AUTHORITY THEREFOR.

98 60 (0 671



Engineering Services Info

EXCAVATION PERMIT =

TO EXCAVATE IN STREETS OR OTHER SPECIFIED WORK (510) 2384777

PAGE 2 of 2
PERMIT NUMBER L/ SITE ADDRESSALOCATION
X75003€3 4/~ 73RO ST
APPROX. START DATE APPROX. END DATE 24-HOUR EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER
(Penmit not valid withour 24-Hour pumber)
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE # AND CLASS CITY BUSINESS TAX #
o > LKl C-61 sleo N
ATTENTION:

1 Stale law requires that the coatractorfowner call Urderpround Service Alert (USA) tweo working days before excavating. This permit is oot valid unless spplicant has secured
& inquiry kentification number issued by USA. The USA telephone atmber is 1 (800) 642-2444,
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT (USA) £

i) 48 hours prior to starting work, you must 10y 238-3651 wo an, mapection.

OWNER/BUILDER
I bereby affimm that ] am exempt from the Cootractor’s Lxcense Law for the following reascn (Sec. 7031 .5 Buss Professions Code:  Any city or county which requines a permit
10 construct, alter, Emprove, demolish, or repeir sy structure, prior (o it issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to fik 2 signed statement that he is licenscd pursunt o
the provisicns of the Contractor's License law Chapter 9 (commencing with Sec, 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and Profeasions Code, oc that he is exempt therefrom and the basis
for the alleged exemption. Aay violstion of Section 7031.5 by any applicsnt for 8 permit subjocts the applicant to a civil pemulty of a0t more than $500):

{3 I as sn owmer of the propenty, or my employces with wages as their sols compensation, will do the work, and the structure it oot intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business
Professions Code: The Coutractor’s License Law docs oot apply to an owner of property who builds or improves theroon, aod who docs such work himself or through bis owm
cmplayecs, provided that such fmprovements arc not intended or offcred for sale. If however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of eompiction, the owocr-builder will
have the burden of proviog that be did not build or improve for the purposc of sak).

O 1, as owner of the property, am exempt from the sake requircments of the above due wo: (1) [ am improving my principal place of residence or appurteasnces therto, (2) the work
will be performed prior 1o sale, (3) [ have resided m the rosidence for the 12 months prior 1o completion of the work, and (4) [ huve aot claimed excanption on this subdivision on more
than two structurcs more than ooce during any threo-year period. (Scc. 7044 Busioess and Professioos Code).

[ I, as owner of the property, am cxchusively contracting with liccnsed contractons o construct the project, (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Coatractoc's License Law
docs oot spply 10 sn owvner of property who builds or xnproves thereon, mnd who coatracts for such projects with a cootractor(s) licensed pursusnt to the Contractor’s License faw).

O 1 am cxempt under Sec. . B&PC for this reason

WORKER'S COMPENSATION
O Iherey affirm that I bave a certificate of coascnt to self-insure, or & certificate of Worker's Compensation Insursnce, or & certified copy thercof (Sec. 3700, Labor Code).

Policy # Company Name

Q [ cestify that m the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, 1 shall not employ say persou in any 30 a2 10 become subjoct (o the Worker’s Compensation
Laws of Californis {not required for work valued st one hendred doflars (£100) ar lega),

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after muking this Certificate of Excmption, you should bocome sbject to the Worker's Compeasation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith
comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked. This pormit is izsued purnuant W all provisioos of Chapter 6, Artick: 2 of the Oskland Municipal Code, ftis
graoted upon the express condition that the permitioe shail be rerponsible for all cliims and Labilities arising out of work performed under the permit or arising cut of permittee’s failure
to perform the obligations with respect 1o street maintcaance. The pormittes shall, and by scceptance of the pennit agrees W defend, mdemnify, save and bold harmless the City, it
officers and emplayees, from and against any and sl suits, claims, or actions brought by eny person for or on account of any bodily wjurics, discasc or illncas or demage to porsos
mdfor property sustined or arising in the coustruction of the work performed under the pennit or in coasequence of permittes”s failure to perform the oblipations with respect to stroet
maintcnance. This permit i void 90 days from the date of isneance wunlest an extension is grantcd by the Director of the Office of Planning end Building.

! bereby affirm that | am beensed under proviswoas of Chapler 9 of Divisson 3 of the Busmeas and Profcssions Code and my beonse u m Full force and effect (f contractor), that [ beve
read thus pergut and agree W0 s requircments  and that the above mformauca u true and correct under penalty of i

/
@ i{)l&lf(i /QZ«L ﬁ/p—f"(ﬁ# (0//{/?5
fre of Permutize O %gent for (3 Conuactor 1) Croer Dac [ 4 ]
T DATE STREET LAST SPECLAL PAVING DETAIL HOLIDAY RESTRICTION? LIMITED OPERATION AREA?
. RLSURFACED REQUIRED? OYES ONO (NOV | - JAN 1} CYES QNO (TAM-9AM & 4PN SPM) QYES ONO
TissUtD BY DATE ISSUED

/P I 69/(5/75

forme'opsicicavate pg? (03/9%;



h . CITY OF OAKLAND -« Oftic
o - 1330 Broadway, 2nd  r, Oakland, CA 94612 (510} 238-3586
PER

|

Job Site 491 43RD ST Appl# X9500353

Féled 06/15/95

195,00
. 40.00
~CSUBTL | 7 235,00
PIgK | 235.00

Z.
1‘35‘{ 1 =.= 21TH
"lasses
Owner
‘ontractor AC c6i :
sych/Engr , =
Agent 24 -

splic Addr 260 MICHELE CT, SO SAN FRANCISC%

2%

b

. L s
$235.00 TOTAL FEES PAID AT FILING $.00 TOTAL FEES PAID AT [SSQANCE

$40.00 Applic $195.00 Permit
£, 00 Process $.00 Rec Mamt

i e———n e
- s e J

ey ey e J -
Toinm., w Aqenue

e ———— e e e ——————— e e e = —



CULU LU ES & SYMBOLS

Tolor Symbol Name
e W Water
FA Fire Alarm
Tel Telephone
IR 2 Railroad
TV Television
Wi Western Union .
S Sewer
o Storm Drain
8 Street Lighting
S iz 2 Electric
T Traffic Signals
R C Gas
T2 Nawe Qil & Chemical
COLORCODEFOREXCAVATORS

Faotoutline of proposed excavation
2rzn o W e Cotted line,

~oNANCE NOTICE

[T ¢

2o 2 2nred work operalions.

N

—_ o N 31

_1i: 20 Recuestis goodfora 14 Calendar Day

S Irooo o msore marxing integrity.

-zoiizz o5 AW working days prior to the
© 7 :z o2l work oneralions, between 7:30

: Tz ., Moncay through Friday,

: Saiordavs, Sundays, and Holidays,

vy b

e
I

SOGENCY EXCAVATIONS

Do zriitas dunrg normal working hougg of
2 TeoveeoU se processed as promptly as
oiio: Coezrgencies alier hours should be
szt ety toothe organizations whose

“zorzround Sgrwice Alert Center is de.

HH”*%FMOWmT
: N VARA\ A community one call
system that will let you

AL know what's underground
JEsen) L.beflore you dig!

R
b A s)) r:c o
PR RN e

’6‘%{‘@3&%@:’ 1) ; ]

PURPOSE
Established through the combined efforts of

underground facility operators for your con
venience.

WHEN YOU CALL

You will be asked information pertaining to
your job, and assigned a ticket number.

Your “LOCATION REQUEST"” will be
immediately transmitted over our communica.
. tion systems to all of our PARTICIPATING
MEMBERS that might have facilities near
your work site. Our list of members is rapidly
increasing; however, it is your responsibility to
} contact any non-member utilities operating in
" your working area.

CALL USA TOLL FREE
: (2) Working Dgys
- Before You Excavate.

+

e

»
rs

2-2444

A
PARTNERSH!
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BAY AREA Aurt QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

939 ELUIS STREET
SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA 54109

[415) 7716000

SITE (INFORMATION

REGULATION 8, RULE 40
Aeration of Contaminated Soif and
Removal of Underground Storage Tanks

NOTIFICATION FORM
Removal or Replacement of Tanks
Excavation of Contaminated Soil

X

-
oy

uTe aporess 491-43rd Street,

Oakland, CA

ze 946097

2ITY, STATE
Mr. Ron Simpson

OWHNER NAME

SPECIEIC LOCATION OF PROJECT__~
TANK REMOVAL
SCHEDULED STARTUP pATE_ ©6/20/95

VAPORS REMOVED B8Y:

[ ] WATER WASH

SCHEDULED STARTUP DATE
STOCKPILES WILL BE COVERED? YES____ NO____
ALTERNATIVE METHOO OF ASRATION (DESCRIBE BELOW):

CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATION

{X] VAPOR FREEING (cc\2 )
[ 1 VENTILATION

Removal on one 500 gallon empty underground steel reqular gasoline storage

(MAY REQUIRE PERMIT)

tank.
CONTRACTOR {INFORMATION
name Accutite Environmental cc;NTAgT Willie Green
ADDRESS 35 So. Linden Avepue - PHONE (415 )_-952-5551

CITY, STATE, 2iP

So. San Francisco, CA 94080

CONSULTANT INFORMATION
(IF APPUCABLE)
NAME CONTACT
ADDRESS HKME( )
TIYY, STATE, ZIP
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DATE RECEIVED FAX 8Y
{init}
DATE POSTMARKED BY
(intt)
CCI INSPECTOR NO. DATE B8Y
(init.)
UPDATE. CONTACT NAME OATE Y
(nit)
BAAQMO N & DATA ENTRY ”

« Sea rovarsa fo nstruclans
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HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete according to attached instructions * * %
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Business Name

Brand X

1.

Business Owner _Ronn C Simpson

Site Address 491-43rd Street,

2.

Zip _94609 _ Phone (510) 658-9006

CA

Qakland,

City

3. Mailing Address

Box 3090

P.O.

06

Phone

947803

Zip

city _Berkeley, California

4.

Land Owner Bucate Plata/DBA Brand X Huaraches

94703

CA Zip

city, State Berkele

Box 3090

Address P.O.

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested Brand X

£PA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested __(CAC001041648

rev 3/97



6. Contractor Accutite environmental

address 35 So. Linden Avenue

City So. San Francisco. CA 94080 Phone {(415) 952-5551
) . Lic. #643881

License Type B,C36,C61/D40 HAZ ID# 94-3074925

weffective Jarwmry 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires Pfiue contractors to also hotd
Hazardous Maste Certification issued by the State Contractors {icense Board. Indicate that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropeiate contractors license type-

7. Consultant Accutite Environmental

Address 35 So. Linden Avenue

Ccity _So- San Francisco, CA 94080 ppone (415) 952-5551

g . Contact Person for Investigation

Name Willie Green Title Project Foreman

phone (415) 952-5551

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan One

Length of piping being removed under this plan None

Total number of tanks at facility _ ©OPe
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions}.

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name Erickson EPA I.D. No. CAD009466392

Hauler License No. _#0019 License Exp. Date _7/31/95

Address 255 Parr Boulevard

city _ Richmond State CA Zip 94801

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name Erickson EPA I.D. No. CAD009466392

Address 255 Parr Boulevard

City _ Richmond State CA _ Zip _ 94801 -

rev 5/92 - 2 -



¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name Erickson EPA I.D. No. CAD00S94663°7.
Haulexr License No. £§0019 License Exp. Date _7/31/3%5%

address _ 255 Parr Boulevard

city Richmond State _CA Zip 94801

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name _Erickson . EPA I.D. No. CADO094663%% __

Address 255 Parr Boulevard

city Richmond State _CA Zip _94801

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name Geoffrey Garrison or Sami Malaeb

Company _Accutite Environmental Engineering

Address 35 So. Linden Avenue

city So- San Francisco state CA_  Zip 94080 phone (415) 952-5551

12. Laboratory

Name Sequoia Analytical Laboratory

Address ©80 Chesapeake Drive

city Redwood City state CA Zip 94063

State Certification HNo. #145

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes { ] No [ ]

. * ;
If yes, describe. *(Unknown to Accutite)

rev 3/92 - 3 =



14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank in..t

Dry Ice 5;k\gp\_s\~ \S \Ups {1oeo a),,\“_ph_ US’T

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be fiushed out into the tanks. &ll accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be

plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management pistrict (771-6000}, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of
explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness. It
is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas
meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etc.)

500 Regular Gasoline TPH-G & BTE&X 2' beneath the
- tank. A pedavce.
Son } 30\.\

B, qC%ww&wqﬁpﬂ
% encoudered

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground water
be present in the excavation.

rev 3/97 ~- 4 =



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Sampling Plan
Volume Samples will be taken 2' beneath the tank.
(Estimated) Samples will be collected in a brass tube and
sealed with Teflon tape and placed on_ice.
3 yards, Samples will be transported to an Analytical
Laboratory.
3@"“‘0\2 %kbdc@»\a \{Sﬁ ey '6,\{ OL_Q_&:?DS.#-Q. o€
2o co ol Yor-uS2

stockpiled soil must be placed-on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting. )

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri~Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. S=
attached Table 2.

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
BTE&X 4. d_ A 3020 0.5

ROZ0 N ¥ 2HO
MR E

o \eadl Ap

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Ln
|

rev 3/92 —



To s ) ' PHONE ! I 14159527631 MAY.23. 1995 11:55AM P 1
FROM : BUCRTE PLATA « AONE NO, I 5186583035

FROM @ ACCUTITE MAY,23.1895 11:1@aM P 2
NO. : 4159525551

§. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer ___California Indemnity JXnx . Co .

9. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)

¢. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

1. Raeport any leaks or contamination to this affice within 5 days of
discovery. The report shall be made on an Undergrouhd Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination 8ite Repart form. (s¢e Instructions)

2. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructieons.

declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and
nrformation provided above are correct and trua.

understand that information In addition to that provided ahove may be
eeded in order to obtain an approval from the Department aor
nvirenmental Health and that no work is t¢ begin on this project until
his plan is approved,

understand that any changes in design, matarials or equipment will veild
hig plan ir prior approval is not obtained.

" understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
ompliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
doministration) regquirenents concerning personnel health and safety. I
nderstand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of
.he property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is ot
‘hared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

e vmmaivaod my stamped, adcepted glasure plan, I will contact

e aratect Eazardous Materials specialist at least thraee working days >»
0 Prele 11 work bo scheduie the required ingpactions,

R Tt S

signature of Contracteox
Neme (pletsa type) _Willie Greqn -

Signature _M:ﬁa:—’

Date _ w/ﬁf -

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (pleasa % . Rg'_x;n Simpeor

signature 2}4447f2417w‘f .
/ /4

hate “5?E13zfi&f;‘

oy 3792
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STATE OF CAUFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/STTE

MARK ONLY [j 1 NEW PERMIT [:] a AENEWAL PERWMIT [:] § CHANGE OF INFORMATION E:l 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM (] 2 wrerM PERMIT {1 « AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

L. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DRA OR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
Brand X Ronn Simpson
ADDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # {OPTIONAL}
491-43xrd Street: Telegraph Ave.
CITY NAME STATE ZiP CODE SITE PHONE § WITH AREA CODE
| Oakland CA 94609 (510} 658-9006
To‘;m;'gfﬁ ] CORFORATION X IRDIVIDUAL ] PARTKERSHIP (. O;L%%GENCY {1 COUNTY-AGENCY [] STATE-AGENCY {77 FeDERAL-AGENCY
CTS
" IF INDIAN |# OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P. A, 3 i
TYPE OF BUSINESS ] 1 GASSTATION [_] 2 DISTRIBUTOR O afee nvt:'rm # OF TANKS A L D, # fopticnal)
[ 2 FARM {T] 4 PROCESSOR [X] 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS 500 CAC001041648
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: MAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE 8 WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME [LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA COOE
Simpsen, Ronn (510) 658-9006
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE MIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE 8 WITH AREA CODE

1. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Bucate Plata Ronn Simpson

MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS + box bindicale ECXINDIVIDUAL [ LocaL-aGENCY [ stateagency
P.O. Box 3090 [T corpoRATION  [_] PARTNERSHP  [] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGEMCY

CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Berkeley Ca 94703 (510} 658-9006

lil. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Bucate Plata Ronn Simpson

MAILING OR STREET ADORESS ' boz bindicate FCXNDVIDUAL [} LOCAL-AGENCY (] STATE-AGENCY
P.O. Box 3090 I coRPORATION [ ) PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY  [] FEDERALAGENCY

CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE - PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Berkeley CA 94703 {(510) 658-9006

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 739-2582 if questions arise.
wakyha {afaf]L [ 11 [ ]}

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILUING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box [ or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: - (S x| wi ]
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOME_DGE. IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) APPLICANTS TITLE Daﬁ MONTHDAY/YEAR
Willie Green Project Foreman 5/18/95
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION & FACILITY #
[ ] ] | I
LOCATION CODE  OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL I SUPVISOA - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL )

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST {1) OR MORE PERMIT AFPUICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY

TORGYLIA 9

FORM A (5-90)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [] 1 new PeRMIT {] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [ ] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE
ONE ITEM [j 2 INTERIM PEAMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE g 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK 1S INSTALLED: Brand X

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY & UNKNOWN
A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D. 8 CAC001041648 B, MANUFACTURED BY:

C. DATE INSTALLED MODAYNVEAR)  [Inknown D. TANK CAPACITY N GALLONS: 500

II. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.

A [] 1 uoTOR VEHICLE FUEL {Jseon B. c. (3 *Gaeaneo B 2 " [ s avamon cas
4 GASAHOL
EMPTY 1 PRODUCT 15 PREMIUM 7 METHANOL
{] 2 eeTROLEUM []e 3 d [ s svrue ]
[] 3 cHemcaL PRODUCT ] o5 unknown [T] 2 wasTe {] 2 weacep [ 3] 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE M 1TEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1} 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE $TORED Regular Gasoline C.A.S.%:

#ll. TANK CONSTRUCTION  maARKONE MEMONLY INBOXES A_B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN 80X D

A TYPEOF [ 1 oousLE waLL {1 3 sinNGLE waLL wiTH EXTERIOR LINER (X o5 unKvown
SYSTEM [] 2 sote wau [T] « sSccoMpaRY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANKQ [_] 99 OTHER
B TANK (%} 1 BAResTEEL [1 2 sTamEss STEEL [ ] 3 riBERGLASS [:] 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FBERGLASS REIWFORGED PLASTIC
" MATERIAL [] s concreTe {1 & PoLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
(Primary Tank) [ ] ¢ sronze { ] 10 cavamzep sTEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN [ ] s omHeER
[] + rueBER LneD [T 2 axyD LeiNG [(] 2 eroxy uming [ ] 4 PHENOLK UNING
c %’gn [] 5 cLass umiNG [ 7] & unuwen Br} o5 unknowN [} o omer
IS UNING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANGL ? YES ... NO___
D.cORROSION L] ! POLYETHYLENE wrar [ ] 2 coaTing [} 2 veove wrap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ | 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [ | 91 NONE fC ]85 UNKNOWN ] = oner
IV, PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND. BOTH I APPLICABLE
A SYSTEMTYPE A U 1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AD » ORI K a0 .
B. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL AW 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A(U)gs UNKNOWN AU 929 OTHER
C WMATERIAL AND A U ! BARESTEEL AU 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
- CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION AU ¢ GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A@es UNKNOWN A U 98 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ ]! AUTOMATCUNELEAKDETECTOR [ ]2 UNETGHINEssTESTNG [ °JSTRUNE [ 9 OMER pnynewn
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
[] 1 wisuaL cuecx [ | 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [] 3 vAPORMONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [[] s GROUND WATER MONITORING

{16 avktesng [ ] -7 wWieRsTmALMONTORING [ ] 91 NONE 95 LNINOWN [] e on=r
Vi. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTRMATED DATE LAST USED {(MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTMATED QUANTITY OF : 3.WAS TANKFILEDWITH oo N
Unknown . .. _ SUBSTANCEREMAINING () GALLONS wertmateRiaL?  Yes [ wo[]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME DATE

(PRINTED & SIGNATURE) 5/18/95

Willie Green

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE LD. NUMBER 15 COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JURISDICTHON # FACILITY # TANK &

STATELD# BN EEE R

PERMIT NUMBER | PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE ! PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
! I

|

FORM B (3 a0y THIS FORM MUST BC ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPUICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED,

FOROCH BRL




12/29/1994

e i { THIS CERTIFICATE 15 $SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND
L. ! CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFCATE
ndreini & Company i DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAQE AFFORDED BY THE

20 W 20th Ave. . POUCIES BELOW. = . e
an Mateo, CA 94403 ) COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
41%) S573-1111

CALIFORNIA INDEMNITY INS. CO.

CCUTITE ENVIRONMENTAL ENG. © comemey

DIVISION OF OLYMPIAN OIL CO. .
5 SO. LINDEN AVE. o
OUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94080

A

QED Shdiam wmmem meer s omm nans
C
D

oomer

% st

SR Lt St %txée}%%%ﬁ S S e R e % %ﬂ;m e ; %&%fwﬁéﬁg
THIS ISTOCEHHFYWTTHEPOUGESOFINSUHANCEUSTEDBELOWHAVEBEEHSSUEDTOIHEINSUREDNAMEDABOVEFORTHEPOUCYFERIOO
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT YO ALL THE TERMS,*~

EXCLUSIONS:_RNDCONDEHONSOFSUCHPOUQES. UMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TYPE OF RISURANCE POLICY KUMS: i POUCY EFFECTIVE  POLICY EXPRATION
o = | DATE (MMODNY) | DATE(MMOONYY) : LxaTS

.....................

| FRE DAMAGE (Aay one fira)
NED. EXPENSE {Any one parson) !

(UTOMOBEE LABILITY : i : COMBINED SINGLE
- : : : fumam 3

H i (Par parsoa)

{ HIRED AUTOS : : :  BOOLY NARY :
i . : (Per accdeny

b

o N2630TTE 01/01/95

1,000,000

OTHER

SRETION OF OPERATIONSLOCATIONS/VEHICLESSPECIAL (TEMS

10 DAYS CANCELLATION EXCEPT WITH
T OSHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRISED POUKCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE :

* ¥ DXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO
Al __ 30 pavs WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE
TY OF OARLAND LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR
FICE OF PLANNING & BUILDING UABILITY OF ANY KIND YPON THE COMPANY.NTS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES

50 BROADWAY, 2ND FLOOR ATHORIZED RCPRESERTATI
KLAND CaA 94612 Q$
- q e e

QRO 25-§ (7190} - @ACORD CORPORATION 1830
—
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ATTACHMENT B

COPY OF THE HAZARDOUS WASTE
MANIFEST

) accuTiTe

423970 DOC

JIS
7oA
o



« “State of Golfornlo—Envirenmenta! Protechion Agency
Form Apphoved OMB No 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-95)

Piease print or type,

Form designed for use on ehte (12 prich} typewniter

See instructions on back of page 6.
Socromemo, Colforme

Department of Toxie Substances Contral

T T i f T ! "
H . I Gepergtor’s US £PA 1D No Manifest Document No ' 2 Page 1 | Information in the shoded areas
& | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS ; ; s not required by Federal low
WASTE MANIFEST [ 50, : e - ' o ! Te Tt e et
‘ r I ATt BNy B PR LA N - 7 ot j L i
.3 Generator’s Nome and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number ;
ol | SR A 200
2 1‘ Al Ees s 9 5::_\;}24[
M~ 1 e 5 A T -7 B. State Generator’s ID }
o 1 i
Wy 4 g oA N -4 H -
o Generator’s Phone (\; i ~) Ay X [N PR SR PP ! i { ! T | | | I I l 1
[=] 5 Transporter 1 Company Nome & US EPA 1D Number €. State Tronsporter’s 1D |
2 . T 2 My ‘
® | . D. Tronsporter's Phone - T ]
. [t 11 vy ' R O O 3 2 <3 :
_ S ppe s Tt RS SIS "1“&-:; PR S élé_.} 235 /492 i
2‘ 7 Transporter 2 Compaony Name 8. US EPA ID Number €. State Transporter's 10 i
)
< J | _{ i i i l | l j' | i F. Transporter’s Phone
= 9. Des gnmed Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Focility's 1D
re ERICHSIN L, L1
gl || eritipu ihe, NN RN
v R HMOMD T4 (SEE=TLE: P ; . H. Facility’s Phone
= e ™ - i A R N e {518} 233 - 1393
3 L rrr ey
. . 12 Containers 13. Tetal 14. Unit
Z 1t US DOT Descriphen (including Proper Shipping Mame, Hozard Class, ond ID Number) No. Type Quanfity Wi/Vol | 1. Waste Number
= I A R o T W M T L A e TE State 512
=z it %;'EFAUE Tl EPA /Oth
R NORE - or
s ¢ SRRl e NONE
@ N b State
2 .
< E
N R EPA fOther
3 | i J SN
o A :
S| T c State
@
~| 0
x| R EPA/Cther
v [ 3 Ll
—
pd d Stete
S
) i EPA/Other
% || | L]
@ |
% J. Additional Descnpﬁons for Mn!enczls Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
[~ : T ; b.
8]
w . .
o
- d.
<
yd i
Q 15 Special Handlmg Insfruchons and Additional Informcrhon ~a L MERRL e T
— REER ARy FROM SO {Cr-o O TGN TION. B A AN | v MEME <3 Sl HAs: |
b HERD HATS WHEN WORK Tns AROUNMD D627 Rt = Ao m el s e
T3 MR, EMEFTEINLY poowE
w LT Tol =% e . P
}:E Gf B L, A B = g PHNG ; Tz besE e T -
VL Juhl e Vg -
o 16, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the confents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classiied,
:() puocked, marked, and labeled, and are in cll respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations
i
:‘ if | am a large quantify generator, | certify that | have a program in place fo reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree i have determined to be i
= economically practicable and that [ have selected the practicoble method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minumizes the present ond future l
w threat to human health and the environment, OR, if | om a small quonhty generator, | have made a good faith effort to minimize my waoste generction and select the best :
o waste management method that is avaitable to me and that | can afford |
o Printed/ Typed Name R ) Signature . _'A'\omi Day -:(eor
S - 1.' ° L td ; , v 'If(a__"-.-..
5 ' iy \A/ 3 — N Fd , - [ . /\‘ , ] s F[[\
5 ; 17, Trcnsporter t Acknowledgement of Receipt of Matenals
! & | Printed/Typed Name Signature . P ! Month Day Year
&l N L . ~ S P ‘ i P
g E AL 1 A5 e W i - e P s i [ ] ! ! L= f
=loe 18. Transpor!er 2 Acknowledgement of Recelpt of Materials ] - i
— ? b printad Trned Nare I bowen - Ve ‘
™ 3
- 1% Diserepanc, adratan Sooce
D
A
A C
- |
L
| ZC Faolty Ow e o Oparctor Cart hicat ST s Lt Y RLInT ImLs mater et ml M OTTES' Except cooted i Ites 19
T Preced Typed *vom e RISl -
¥

DO NOT WRITE BE

LOW THIS LINE



- - GEP 22 *9S 11:27 FROM ERICKSON PAGE . BRB2

DAY ST CERTIFICATE

= B\E

(51Ge 03 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard « Richmond, California 84801

FOR: — ERICKSON, INC, TANKNO. . 18838

LOCATION: ____pICHMOND DATE: _35 /058,20 TIME: __34.53..

TEST GEEED < 35unt GASTECHA4344—SMEN— LAST PRODUCT G

o certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Bn Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
Rlificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
d and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

1000 GALTON TANK CONDITION SAFE_FOR EIRF

. OXYGEN-—20. 9% LOWER EXPLOSIVE L IMIT-LESE—THAN-—0- 4%
- SON INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN

il R » AR pd e kLR il =Fa b - -, e Enbmd.t, i H A BIRINC)

£ E‘ACILITY

, TR ARRRODE 2 #RAmEY, - AR

ED TO US POR PROCE'SSING.

| ¥,
>
)
{/

it of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
My stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hourg i no physical or atmospheric
r.

RARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

g MEN Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least
by volume; and that (bj Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and {¢} In the
o f the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic matorials under existing atmospheric conditions
pained as directed on the Inspector's certificate.

Bt FIRE: Means that in the comparttnent so designaled (@) The concentration of flammable materials in the
is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit. and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspecior, the residugs are
of producing 2 higher concentration that permittad under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
aintained as directed on the Inspsctor's certificate, and further, (c} Al adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
_’~. 0 prevant the spraad of fire, are satisfactonly inerted, or 1n the case of fuei tanks, have been treated as deemed

y the Inspector,

.'_'-‘g'-i epresentative acknowiedges receipt of this certificate and understand 8 conditio nd limitations under
s igsued, {

'_;:v ATIVE 0

f#

TITLE TINsPECTOR |

CPEAL
¥k TOTHL PAGE.QBZ *kx
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JOB NO:
CLIENT:

PROJECT NAME:Brand X

North State Environmental

Chemical Waste Dispossl - Trucking - Consulting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

95-478 DATE SAMPLED: 09-18-95
ACCUTITE DATE EXTRACTED:09-19-95
DATE ANALYZED: 09-19-95
491 43rd St
Oakland,CA

BTXEM AND GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY
EPA METHOD 8020/5030 AND 8015 M

DIESEL RANGE HYDROCARBONS BY EPA METHOD 8015 M

LEAD BY EPA METHOD 7420

Sample No. Client ID Analyte Result
95-478-01 GAW-~-1-10.5" MTBE 68
Benzeine 200
Toluene 460
Ethylbenzene 1400
Xylenes 10000
Gasoline 150
Diesel 140
Lead 14
95-478-02 GRE-1-11" MTBE 16
Benzena 20
Toluene 130
Ethylbenzene 280
Xylenesg 1500
Gasocline 14
Diesel 160
Lead 10
95-478-~03 STOK-1 MTBE ND
Benzene ND
Toluene 24
Ethylbenzene 50
Xylenes 300
Gasoline 13
Diesel 24
Lead i8

P O.Box 5624 -

Page 1 of 2

ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
ng/Kg
mg/Kg

ug/Xg
ug/Kg
ug/Xg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
ng/Kg

South Sanm Francisce, Caiitfornia 94083 - 415-58§8-2838 FAX 588-1950



CERTIFICATE OF

TR —9S TUWE 14 51

North State Environmental

Chemicsl Waste Disposal - Trucking - Cozsyiting

JOB NO: 395-478
CLIENT: ACCUTITE
PROJECT NAME:Brand X

Sample No.

95-478-01

95-478-02

95-478-03

P O.Box 5624 .

49) 43rd St
Oakland,CA

DATE SAMPLED:

ANAMLY SIS

09-18-95

DATE EXTRACTED:(09-19-95
DATE ANALYZED: 09-19-95

BTXEM AND GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY
EPA METHOD 8020/5030 AND 8015 M
DIESEL RANGE HYDROCARBONS BY EPA METHOD 8015 M

LEAD BY EPA METHOD 7420

Client ID

GAW~-1-10.5"

GAE-1-11"

STOK~-1

Scuth Sanrn Francisco,

Analyte

MTBE
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Xylenesg
Gasgoline
Dieseal

Lead

MTBE
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Xylenes
Gasoline
Diesel

Lead

MTBE
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Xylenes
Gasoline
Diesel

Lead

Page 1 of 2

California 94083

Regult

68
200
460
1400
10000
150
140

14

16
90
130
280
1500
14
160
10

ND
ND
24
50
300
13
24
18

ug/Kg
wg/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
ng/Kg

ug/Kg
ug/RKyg
ug/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mng/Kg

+ 415-588-2838 FAX 588.1930
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Chain of Custody .
Cfient: Accutile Enviranmentiat Engineerio e = —Ti
Aﬁzprma: 25 Soutn Linden Avsnus ; :::k oﬂh!!er
South San Francisco, CA 2w
Phone: Jgjﬁé_l:_grﬂ e
roipct Named Acdrest. ran X, . [
S op NN
N e Ryl NN
1 4 v L) t \\'h Y
Samplsr Date: —Er [ | ::
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